which are groupings of elementary, middle, and high schools which would be impacted by the 19 

subdivision. 20 

(2) A subdivision meets the test, unless otherwise provided below, if the number of 1 

students generated by the proposed subdivision at each stage will not exceed one hundred five 2 

percent (105%) of the state rated capacity, as adjusted by the School Regulations, of the affected 3 

elementary, middle, and high school clusters, as determined by the Planning Board. 4 

(3) The number of elementary, middle, and high school students generated by the 5

[...]

preliminary plat may then be approved, and building permits may be issued: 16 

(A) Three (3) years after the date of approval of the preliminary plat of 17 

subdivision; 18 

(B) At any time that the percent capacity, as adjusted pursuant to School 19 

Regulations, is less than or equal to one hundred five percent (105%); or 20 

(C) Pursuant to the terms of an executed school facilities agreement whereby the 21 

subdivision applicant, to avoid a waiting period, agrees with the County Council and County 22 

Executive to construct or secure funding for construction of all or part of a school, to advance 23